pay County and County agrees to receive an annual lump-sum payment. In no event shall 

compensation under this Agreement be in excess of the amounts listed as follows: 

(A) For the period of April 1, 2024 through March 31, 2025, the amount of this 

Agreement shall not exceed Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Four and 00/100 Dollars 

($8,804.00).  

(B) For the period of April 1, 2025 through March 31, 2026, the amount of this 

Agreement shall not exceed Nine Thousand Sixty-Nine and 00/100 Dollars ($9,069.00).  

(C) For the period of April 1, 2026 through March 31, 2027, the amount of this 

Agreement shall not exceed Nine Thousand Three Hundred Forty-One and 00/100 

Dollars ($9,341.00).  

(D) For the period of April 1, 2027 through March 31, 2028, the amount of this 

Agreement shall not exceed Nine Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-One and 00/100 

Dollars ($9,621.00).  

(E) For the period of April 1, 2028 through March 31, 2029, the amount of this 

Agreement shall not exceed Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Nine and 00/100 Dollars 

($9,909.00).  

3.3 County shall provide an invoice to Contractor in April of each year, and Contractor 

shall pay County within 60 days following its receipt of such invoice at the following address: 

Department of Public Health – Emergency Services Division, P.O.